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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 
 
In re: 

 
PERFECT BROW ART, INC., et al. 
 
   
 Debtors.1 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 19-01811 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Honorable Donald R. Cassling 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on August 29, 2019, Perfect Brow Art, Inc., and its debtor 
affiliates, the debtors and debtors-in-possession in the above-captioned chapter 11 cases 
(collectively, the “Debtors”), filed their Declaration of Michael S. Friman in Support of 
Debtors’ Motion for Entry of Order (A) Granting Relief from Judgment from Sale Order and 
(B)(I) Approving the Asset Purchase Agreement Among Seller and New Buyer, (II) Authorizing 
the Sale of Certain of the Debtors’ Assets Free and Clear of Liens, Claims, Interests and 
Encumbrances, (III) Authorizing Assignment of Certain Executory Contracts and Leases in 
Connection Therewith, and (IV) Granting Related Relief, a copy of which is hereby served upon 
you. 
 
 
       Respectfully submitted,  
Dated: August 29, 2019    PERFECT BROW ART, INC., ET AL. 
 
 
       By: /s/ Harold D. Israel  

 
Harold D. Israel 
Jamie L. Burns 
LEVENFELD PEARLSTEIN, LLC 
2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1300 
Chicago, Illinois 60602 
Telephone: (312) 346-8380 
Facsimile: (312) 346-8434 

 
Attorneys for the Debtors 

                                                           
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal 
taxpayer-identification number, are: (i) Perfect Brow Art, Inc. (5731), (ii) Perfect Brow Florida, Inc. (5602), (iii) 
Perfect Brow Puerto Rico, Inc. (3497), (iv) Perfect Brow New York, Inc. (2041), (v) Locks Rock, Inc. (5046), (vi) P.B. 
Art Franchise, Inc. (0026), (vii) Perfect Brow Oakland, Inc. (5727), and (viii) Ooh La La Beauty Bar Franchise, Inc. 
(0714).   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I, Harold D. Israel, an attorney, certify that on the 29th day of August, 2019, I caused the 
foregoing Notice of Filing and Declaration of Michael S. Friman in Support of Debtors’ Motion 
for Entry of Order (A) Granting Relief from Judgment from Sale Order and (B)(I) Approving 
the Asset Purchase Agreement Among Seller and New Buyer, (II) Authorizing the Sale of 
Certain of the Debtors’ Assets Free and Clear of Liens, Claims, Interests and Encumbrances, 
(III) Authorizing Assignment of Certain Executory Contracts and Leases in Connection 
Therewith, and (IV) Granting Related Relief, to be filed electronically, via the Court’s CM/ECF 
System thereby served upon the parties listed below, to whom the System automatically delivered 
an electronic copy of each such filing at the following electronic mail addresses: 
 
 

• Dustin P. Branch – dustin.branch@kattenlaw.com; donna.carolo@kattenlaw.com; 
jessica.mickelsensimon@kattenlaw.com; lora.anderson@kattenlaw.com; 
ecf.lax.docket@kattenlaw.com  

• Michael A. Brandess – mbrandess@sfgh.com; bkdocket@sfgh.com  
• Scott R. Clar – sclar@cranesimon.com; mjoberhausen@cranesimon.com; 

asimon@cranesimon.com  
• Andrew S. Conway – aconway@taubman.com   
• Michael K. Desmond – mdesmond@fslegal.com  
• Jonathan P. Friedland – jfriedland@sfgh.com; bkdocket@sfgh.com  
• Steven A. Ginther – ndilecf@dor.mo.gov 
• Ronald E. Gold – rgold@fbtlaw.com; awebb@fbtlaw.com; eseverini@fbtlaw.com;  

bmparker@fbtlaw.com  
• Jeffrey M. Goldberg – jeffg@goldmclaw.com 
• Caleb T. Holzapfel – caleb.holzaepfel@huschblackwell.com; 

LegalSupportTeam-Lookout-CHT@huschblackwell.com; 
caleb-holzaepfel-9767@ecf.pacerpro.com  

• Patrick S. Layng – USTPRegion11.ES.ECF@usdoj.gov  
• Tara T. LeDay – tleday@mvbalaw.com 
• Michael Joseph Linneman – linnemanm@jbltd.com 
• William F. McCormick – bill.mccormick@ag.tn.gov 
• David A. Newby – dnewby@momkus.com; lholub@momkus.com 
• Kristen N. Pate – bk@brookfieldpropertiesretail.com  
• Scott N. Schreiber – sschreiber@clarkhill.com; blambert@clarkhill.com  
• Robert D. Tepper – rtepper@satclaw.com; agamble@satclaw.com; 

heilmanl@ballardspahr.com; RoglenL@ballardspahr.com  
• Elizabeth B. Vandesteeg – evandesteeg@sfgh.com; bkdocket@sfgh.com  

 
 

/s/ Harold D. Israel         
                Harold D. Israel  
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EXHIBIT 1 
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EXHIBIT 2 
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